	-For Recording Use Only Above Line-
Order, in the amount of \$330.30, Case No. 311362, Notice	nty Commissioners hereby discharges and releases that certain e(s) to Appear 30839 filed on July 30, 2015 by Hernando County, D.J. HARP, III, as recorded in Official Records Book 3255, Page
Mailing Address: 301 S. MAIN ST., BROOKSVILLE, FL 3	4601
LOCATED AT 15188 RIVERSIDE LANE, NOBELTON, HERNANDO CO	olation(s) of ALLOWING EXCESSIVE TRASH AND DEBRIS ON PROPERTY DUNTY, FLORIDA has been satisfied in full, and the Hernando County of said Order, and consents that the same be discharged of record
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hernando County has set its ha	and and seal this day of, 2024.
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HERNANDO
, Chairman	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of   physical presence or   online notarization this   day of   2024, by   as Chairman of the Hernando County Board of County   Commissioners, who is personally known to me or who has  produced   as identification.
Douglas A. Chorvat, Jr. Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller	(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)
Approved for Form and Legal Sufficiency:	(Name typed, printed or stamped)
By: County Attorney's Office	(Title or rank)

	-For Recording Use Only Above Line-
Order, in the amount of \$310.00, Case No. 309690, No.	ounty Commissioners hereby discharges and releases that certain otice(s) to Appear 30840 filed on July 30, 2015 by Hernando County, st <b>O.J. HARP</b> , <b>III</b> , as recorded in Official Records Book 3255, Page da.
Mailing Address: 301 S. MAIN ST., BROOKSVILLE, F	L 34601
LOCATED AT 15170 RIVERSIDE LANE, NOBELTON, HERNANDO	violation(s) of ALLOWING EXCESSIVE TRASH AND DEBRIS ON PROPERTY COUNTY, FLORIDA has been satisfied in full, and the Hernando County on of said Order, and consents that the same be discharged of record.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hernando County has set it	s hand and seal this day of, 2024.
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HERNANDO
, Chairman	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence or □ online notarization this day of 2024, by, as Chairman of the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.
Douglas A. Chorvat, Jr. Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller	(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)
Approved for Form and Legal Sufficiency:	(Name typed, printed or stamped)
By: County Attorney's Office	(Title or rank)

	-For Recording Use Only Above Line-
Order, in the amount of \$440.74, Case No. 400618, Notice	nty Commissioners hereby discharges and releases that certain e(s) to Appear 32926 filed on June 22, 2020 by Hernando County STATE OF UBILIO RIVERA, as recorded in Official Records Book anty, Florida.
Mailing Address: 2050 LAREDO AVE., SPRING HILL, FL	34608
EXCEEDING A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ON PROPERTY DESCRIBED A	iolation(s) of PARKING, STORING, OR LEAVING INOPERABLE VEHICLES AS 2050 LAREDO AVE., SPRING HILL, HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA has County Commissioners hereby releases its lien of said Order, and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hernando County has set its ha	and and seal this day of, 2024.
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HERNANDO
, Chairman	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence or □ online notarization this day of 2024, by, as Chairman of the Hernando County Board of County
ATTEST:	Commissioners, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.
Douglas A. Chorvat, Jr. Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller	(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)
Approved for Form and Legal Sufficiency:	(Name typed, printed or stamped)
By: County Attorney & Office	(Title or rank)

	-For Recording Use Only Above Line-
Order, in the amount of \$416.40, Case No. 410157, Notice	ty Commissioners hereby discharges and releases that certain e(s) to Appear 33187 filed on November 25, 2020 by Hernando gainst <b>CATHY PIMENTEL</b> , as recorded in Official Records Book by, Florida.
Mailing Address: 29250 WILPAYNE RD., BROOKSVILLE,	FL 34602
WASTE, TRASH, DEBRIS, DECAYING VEGETATIVE MATTER, EXPORTED AT 29250 WILPAYNE RD., BROOKSVILLE, F	plation(s) of CAUSING OR ALLOWING AN ACCUMULATION OF RUBBISH, OSED SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL OR OTHER MAN MADE MATERIALS ON HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA has been satisfied in full, and the y releases its lien of said Order, and consents that the same be
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hernando County has set its ha	and and seal this day of, 2024.
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HERNANDO
, Chairman	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence or □ online notarization this day of 2024, by, as Chairman of the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.
Douglas A. Chorvat, Jr. Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller	(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)
Approved for Form and Legal Sufficiency:	(Name typed, printed or stamped)
By: County Attorney's Office	(Title or rank)

	-For Recording Use Only Above Line-
Order, in the amount of \$491.55, Case No. 4117	of County Commissioners hereby discharges and releases that certain 64, Notice(s) to Appear 33462 filed on December 21, 2021 by Hernando Master, against <b>MARLENE H. MORRISON</b> , as recorded in Official Records Hernando County, Florida.
Mailing Address: 8334 NORMLEE RD., WEEKI V	VACHEE, FL 34613
ON PRIVATE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 8334 NORMLEE RI	er for violation(s) of PARKING, STORING, OR LEAVING INOPERABLE AN VEHICLID., WEEKI WACHEE, HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA has been satisfied in full, and ioners hereby releases its lien of said Order, and consents that the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hernando County has	set its hand and seal this day of, 2024.
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HERNANDO
, Chairman	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence or □ online notarization this day of 2024, by, as Chairman of the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.
Douglas A. Chorvat, Jr. Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller	(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)
Approved for Form and Legal Sufficiency:	(Name typed, printed or stamped)
By: County Attorney's Office	(Title or rank)

	-For Recording Use Only Above Line-
Order, in the amount of \$415.71, Case No. 330740, Notice	nty Commissioners hereby discharges and releases that certain e(s) to Appear 32252 filed on August 2, 2018 by Hernando County GREGORY A. HILL, as recorded in Official Records Book 3609 lorida.
Mailing Address: 9303 OAK GROVE ST., SPRING HILL,	FL 34606
PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS 9303 OAK GROVE ST., SPRING HILL	plation(s) of PARKING, STORING, LEAVING AN INOPERABLE VEHICLE OF LEAVING AND L
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hernando County has set its ha	and and seal this day of, 2024.
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HERNANDO
, Chairman	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence or □ online notarization this day of 2024, by, as Chairman of the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.
Douglas A. Chorvat, Jr. Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller	(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)
Approved for Form and Legal Sufficiency:  By: County Attorney's Office	(Name typed, printed or stamped)  (Title or rank)

	-For Recording Use Only Above Line-
WITNESSETH that the Hernando County Board of County Co Order, in the amount of \$659.24, Case No. 330740, Notice(s) County, as issued through its appointed Special Master, agains 3664, Page 1157, in the Public Records of Hernando County, F	to Appear 32528 filed on January 25, 2019 by Hernand transfer GREGORY A. HILL, as recorded in Official Records Boo
Mailing Address: 9303 OAK GROVE ST., SPRING HILL, FL 34	1606
FURTHER, that the lien provided for in said Order for violation(s INOPERABLE VEHICLE FOR A PERIOD EXCEEDING 30 DAYS ON PROPER COUNTY, FLORIDA has been satisfied in full, and the Hernando C lien of said Order, and consents that the same be discharged o	RTY DESCRIBED AS 9303 OAK GROVE ST., SPRING HILL, HERNAND County Board of County Commissioners hereby releases it
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hernando County has set its hand a	nd seal this day of, 2024.
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HERNANDO
, Chairman	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence or □ online notarization this day of 2024, by, as Chairman of the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.
Douglas A. Chorvat, Jr. Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller	(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)
Approved for Form and Legal Sufficiency:	(Name typed, printed or stamped)
By: County Attorney's Office	(Title or rank)

	-For Recording Use Only Above Line-
Order, in the amount of \$21.40, Case No. 403220, Notice	ity Commissioners hereby discharges and releases that certaine(s) to Appear 33136 filed on November 25, 2020 by Hernand gainst <b>BRUCE M. DUNION</b> , as recorded in Official Records Booty, Florida.
Mailing Address: 11231 ADDISON ST., SPRING HILL, FL	34609
WASTE, TRASH, DEBRIS, DECAYING VEGETATIVE MATTER, EXPOPERTY LOCATED AT 11231 ADDISON ST., SPRING HILL, HERNA	plation(s) of CAUSING OR ALLOWING AN ACCUMULATION OF RUBBISHOSED SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL OR OTHER MAN MADE MATERIALS OF ANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA has been satisfied in full, and the Hernandits lien of said Order, and consents that the same be discharged
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hernando County has set its ha	and and seal this day of, 2024.
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HERNANDO
, Chairman	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence or □ online notarization this day of 2024, by,
ATTEST:	as Chairman of the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.
Douglas A. Chorvat, Jr. Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller	(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)
Approved for Form and Legal Sufficiency:	(Name typed, printed or stamped)
By: County Attorney's Office	(Title or rank)